

ARB.A No. 353 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1(a) for 06.10.2025 has been received back on 27.09.2025 after validly served on 17.09.2025. However, the same was not placed on record by the Dealing Assistant. Let the explanation of the Dealing Assistant be called for and list after one week.

None was present on behalf of respondent No. 1 on 06.10.2025 as well as today. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against ex parte.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

29.10.2025
(Shalini)