

ARB.A-353 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

In response to the explanation called for by learned Addl. Registrar (Judicial) on 29.10.2025 the Dealing Assistant has submitted that the matter was listed before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 29.10.2025 and notice after service has been received in the Registry on 27.09.2025. However, the matter was listed before learned Addl. Registrar (Judicial) on 06.10.2025 immediately after the holidays and he has submitted that he was availing half day's casual leave on 27.10.2025, so he could not place the said notice on record. He has sincerely regretted the inconvenience caused. The Dealing Assistant is directed to be careful in future. Let the matter be processed further.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

11.11.2025

(Vriti)