

NHAI vs. Bihari Lal

Arbitration Appeal No.353 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Arbitration Appeal No.353 of 2025

Respondent No.1(a) though served, however, there is no appearance on her behalf. Hence, she is proceeded against ex parte.

As prayed, list for consideration, at the admission stage, after ensuing winter vacation in the **second week of April, 2026**.

OMP No.1079 of 2025

Since the awarded amount along-with up-to-date interest stands deposited, interim order dated 29.07.2025 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

December 30, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**