

NHAI vs. Bilari Lal

Arb. Appeal No. 353 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Heard.

Admit.

Send for the record.

Issue post admission notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks, on steps being taken within one week from today.

List after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

10th April, 2026
(kck)